
Additional accessories 

Designation Transmissi
on speed 

Wavelen
gth 

Fiber optic 
cable type Distance Insert 

type 
Connect
or type 

Operating 
temperature Notes 

BTP-3124-L2TD 1.25 Gbps 1310 nm MM/SM 2/20 km SFP LC -40~85°C 100 Mbps 
support 

BTP-3124-L4TD 1.25 Gbps 1310 nm SM 40 km  SFP LC -40~85°C 100 Mbps 
support 

BTP-3103-L2TD 155 Mbps 1310 nm MM/SM 2/20 km SFP LC -40~85°C --- 

BTP-3103-L4TD 155 Mbps 1310 nm SM 40 km SFP LC -40~85°C --- 

List of proposed power supplies for BITSTREAM devices 

Designation of the power supply 

Output 
voltage 
range 

Nominal 
output 
power 

Number 
of ports 

with 
PoE 

(15W) 

Number 
of ports 

with 
PoE+ 
(30W) 

Number 
of ports 

with 
PoE++ 
(60W) 

Number 
of ports 

with 
PoE++ 
(90W) 

Operating 
temperature 

C-standard  
T-industrial 

Notes 

DC 

ZAS-24-20-R-T 24 V 20 W 0 0 0 0 -20°C ~ +70°C 
No PoE 
support 

ZAS-48V56-40-R-T 48 - 56 V 40 W 2 1 0 0 -20°C ~ +70°C 
PoE 

support 
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